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OPERATING REVENUES, EXPENSES & STATISTIES 

STEAM RAILWAYS OF CANADA 

WITH ANNUAL OPERATING REVENUES OF $500,000 

FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBERJ935 

December 1925 was the best December the railways have 
had; gross revenues exceeded those of 1324 by 8,474,708, or 23 
per cent and were also greater than in 1923 by 1,660,860, and the 
increase in net revenues was 93,768,525 over December, 1924 and 
3,324,147 over December, 1923. 

Freight traffic was not only heavier than during December 
1924 by 1,564,853,255 revenue ton miles, or 60.6 per cent but also 
exceeded the November and October 1925 traffic. Operating expenses 
were heavier than in 1924 by 44,706,182 or 16.3 per cent, the largest 
increase being 2,686,632, or 45.1 per cent in maintenance of 
equipment. Although the average train loading was increased by 
106.3 revenue tons, the lower average receipts per ton mile viz. 
.808 cent as against .993 oent in 1324, reduced the average freight 
revenue per train mile from 55.13 to 45.04. This lower revenue 
per ton mile was f

, ffected by the large increase in grain traffic; 
wheat showed an increase of 1,082,351 tons, or 105 per cent and corn, 

' oats and barley all showed large increases, the total tonnage of 
agricultural products handled during the month exceeding the 
December, 1324 tonnage by 1,367543 tons, or 67 per cent. Animal 
products showed a small decrease, mine products were heavier by 3 
per cent, increases in bitw;inous coal, coke, ores and gTavel 
more than offsetting the decline in anthracite coal traffic, 
forest products increased 16 per cent, all commodities except ties 
showing increases, and manufactures and miscellaneous freight increased 
by 31 per cent, the largest increases being made in bar, sheet 
and structural iron, automobiles, paper, wood pulp and merchandise. 

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAYS: The Canadian National 
System almost doubled the net operating revenue made in December, 1924. 
Freight traffic increased 61.3 per cent and freight revenues were 
greater by •3,400,427, or 29.2 per cent. P.ssenger traffic and 
revenue also were heavier than in 1924 and gross revenues showed an 
improvement of 	,930,642, 0: 24.3 per cent. 

Expenditures on maintenance of eipent were the 
heaviest in any month during tne past three years although the 
total for the year was only slightly heavier than in 1924 and 
considerably 1ss than in 1323 and 1922. The total operating 
expenses were increased by 2,003,320, or 14 per cent. 

The heavy movement of grain not only increased the total 
traffic but was the main factor in lengthening the average haul from 
346.1 miles to 443.9 miles and in reducing the average freight 
revenue per ton mile from .973 cent to .776 cent. It also affected 
the average car load which increased 3.3 tons and the average train 
load which increased 113.3 revenue tons, 



/ 



2 

The lines in the United Sttes also showed ooneideraole 
improvement over December 192-h The New England lines earned 
not revenues of wl5l,580 as against a deficit of w20,223 in 
The other lines also inoroased both gross and net revenues mairg 
the increase in net oparnsing revenues for the entire system 
25a7,325. 

jAqADIky 	CAY: The freight traffic 
handled during Deoembat showed the remarkable increase of 71 per 
cent over the Dcoember 1324 traffic. It was also heavier than 
the November A25 traffic by 9 ner cent, over October 1925 by 21 
per cent and December 1333 by 5 per cent. Freight revenues were 
greater than in 132± by 44,175,575, or 33 per cent and total gross 
revenues were greater by 44,147,155, or 25.7 per cent. 

Operting expenses were increaeecby 2,642,414, or 24.1 
per cent, the largest increase being 1,173,611, or 89 ocr cent in 
maintenance of way and structures. This large increase was more 
the result of light expenditures in 1324 than exceptionally heavy 
expenditures in 1325: the total expenditures on maintenance of 
way nd strcur s in th3 ver 1325 were 1,305 j 484 less than in 
132 . 

The avaragn car load Inarawood from W,i tcr.s to 33.2 
tons and the net tons nor train froli. 602.5 tons to 716.4 tons 
and are very close to the records made in November 1923, 

2/3/ 2/GJ 
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39, 101.81 
10,940,598 

4,147, 758,093 
12,304,012 

4,43C,648, 022 
3,528,157 

246,230, 490 
6,651,757 
3,852,416 

10,508,207 
148,140,358 
87,404, 434 
27,775,479 

19,152,975.88 
142,700 

37. 25 
$27.72 
5,422 
3,355 

203 

04 
625.6 
666.1 
22.3 
13.1 

$2 .51 
63.9 

7.2 
3.17 

379.1 
59. 8 
23.9 

8O8c 
2. 851 
42.4% 
5?. 0% 
74• 401° 

38,552.35 
8,718,493 

2,582,904,858 
9,802,405 

2,771 ,968, 414 
3,369,159 

222,595,772 
4,998,607 
3,999, 126 
9,160,938 

103, 880, 779 
53, 155,715 
27,478,834 

$17,848,121.13 
143,741 

8 3O. 5]. 
24.11 
2,156 
2,313 

186 

5.13 
516.7 
554.5 

20.8 
10.6 

2. .31 
55.7 
6.9 

3.l5 
226.3 
66.1 
267 
.93: 

2. 851 
48.71° 
61.8db 
78. 76d6 

Su,cttoRe v is ion 
OPERATING REVENUES. EXPENSES & STATISTICS 

STEAM RALWAYS OF CANADA 
With Annual QperatinR Revenues of 500,000 

For_the_Month_of_Deceniber1325 

OPERATING REVENUES 
Fr e ± gh t 
Passnge.A' 
Mail 
Exprse 
Other Freight Train 
Other Passenger Train 
7ater Lje 
All Other 
Total Railway Operating Revenues 

OERATING EXPENSES 
Maint. of Way and Structuee 
Maint. of Equipment 
Traffic 
Transportat :on 
tiisc. Operations 
Gen eal 
Trans. for Ifl\eStrneflt 
Total Railway Operating Expenses 

$33,526,381.03 
7,020,185.32 

724,103.40 
1,786 3 045.57 

3,325.65 
520,298.33 
132,283.33 

1,383, 294.00 
45,155,921.42 

1i,559,923.O5 
1 ;  969 074 . 56 

11,512.87 
19 J79. 82 
95,347.91 

DPEF.TING STATISTICS 
Average Mires of Road Operated 
No. of Tons Carried 	(Rev.Fr.) 
No, of To -ne Carried 1 stile h II 

No. of Tons Carried 	(All Fr.) 
No. of Tons Carried 1 Wile 
No. of Rev. Pass, Carried. 
No. of Rev, Pass, Oarried 1 Mile 

# Freight Train Miles 
# iissenger Train Miles 

Total rain Miles (Rev. & Non Rev,) 
Freight Car Miles-Loaded. 
Freight Car KUes-Empty 
Passenger Tra:.n (Jar Miles 
Total Arnout of Pay Roll 
Nuier of Emloye 

DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERATED 
Operating :evenue 
Operating Expenee 
No. of Tons Mo'ied One Mile (Rev.Fr.) 
Nc. of 7rons Moved One Mile (All Fr.) 
No, of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 

Freight Revenue 
No. of Tons of Freight (Rev.Fr.) 
tTo. of Tons Freight (All Fr.) 
Loaded Freight Cars 
Empty Freight Cars 

#AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE 
Passenger Ti'a:.n Revenues 
Passengers Carried 
1assenger Care 

Average Operating Expenses per Train Mile 
Average Length of Hau' (Rev.Fr.) Miles 
Average Fassenger Journey 	Miles 
Average Tons pe7 Loaded Fr. Car 
Av.Fr,Receipt per Rev, Ton Mile 
Av. Passenger Rc1pt per Pass. per Mi1 
Ratio of Pay Roil to Operating Revenues 
Ratio of Pay Roll to Operating Expenses 
Ratio of Operating Expenses to Revenues 

4 Contains a proportion of mixed train miles. 

$25,657 1 324.05 
6,348,467.14 

720,356.07 
1,697, 150.40 

Dr, 212.32 
469,148.55 
174,711.45 

1,634, 287.61 
36,681, 212.34 

$4, 268, C84.17 
5,961,553.72 
1,533,C63.47 

15 3 989,653.36 
391,211.13 
849,492.48 

Cr. 109,254.95 
28, 883, 815.58 

07, 791, 397.56 
1,518,140.65 

18,035.68 
Cr. 216,947.07 
Dr. 85,854.75 

6, 386,305,54 

$5,260,607.01 
8,948,121.83 
1,384, 382.44 

15 3 988,039.99 
385,964.40 
983897. 29 

Cr. 	55,104.60 
- 	 33 3 595,998.36 

OPERATING IiC0ME 
Net Operating Revenue 
Rajlwar Tax Accruals 
Uno1jectab1e Revenues 
Hire of Equipu.cnt 	 Dr 
Joint Facilities Rents 	 Dr 
OperaLing Incorne - 	- 	 9,463,707.90 
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SubjeottoRevion 
CPEATING REvrTurE, TiX'NSF & STATISTICS 

(J.2. •.. 	. Vy .IL'.f_\ 
For iL€ 	. 	 .:i,c't. 	9?5 

- - 	 ___ - ---------- - 	
- --  

')PWRATING R7ifF.S 
T11 037, 5l. 	2 

Passencer 3,096,003. 69 
Mail 2.2. 973. 12 
xpress 1,21310.52 

Othei Freiht Train - 
Other Paeng3r Train 21657.97 
Water 	L.1e — 

All Otoi' 5l1.2,27i4.,52. 
T'taj. 	i :L;v.y Ope rat in 	Revenues 20, 	30, 	66 

OPERA'! 	G EXENSflS 
Maint 	cf r,y.nd Structures 2,092,526.93 
Mint. 	of Equipient 423,,99o.59 
Traffio 47 )  165. 12 
Traspotat ion S, 727 ;  671,21 
Miso. Operations 1537397 
General 557 536. 14.9 
Trans. 	for Investment 	Cr. 53,12.72 
Total Pai1ay 	eratinr 	Expenses 16 ;  29, 451.59 

O'RATING INCO!E 
Net OperatinRevenu 43  1 -1,37.07 
Railway Tax Accruals 322,9.5 
Uncollectable Revenues 2O1.20 
Hire of Euipnient 	 Cr. 66,413.5 
Joint Faci±.ties Rents 	Cr. 
Operating Income 3,93 2 ,365.72  QDp'pTfl( 	STATISTICS 
Averae Miles of RoaJ. Operated 
No. 	of Tons Carried 	(Rev.'r.) ,367,64. 
No. 	of mcn q Carried One Mile ff 	I 1 ,93 66, 603 
No. 	of Tons Carried 	(All Fr..) 14990962 
No. 	of Tons Carried. One 	9 	ff 2 ,078 ,012 ; 363 
No. 	of Rev. 	"ass. 	Carried 1,887,638 
ITO 	of 	evass. Carried One Mile ll6112 
Frei -ht Train Mi1s 3,142,735 
a•333fler Train Mi1'33 1, 7714-, 681 

Tctal Train Mi1s 	(Rov.& Ncn Pev.) !4. 9 933,821 
reiht Car Miles-Loaded 71,699. 445 

Frei - ht Car 	i1es-Ety 41,948,357 
Pasenger Train Car 12,670,b05 
Tot1 Aou:it of 1 ay Roll 10559,276 
Number of Employees 81474 

DAILY AVRA3' 	ER MILE OF ROA2 OERATED 
T tIRue  31.6O 

Opritin 	Ex':.ensee 25.20 
No. 	of Tons 'loved One 	i1e Rev.Fr.) 2,999 
No. 	of Tons 'loved 0ne 	illS All Fr.) 3,:14 
No, 	of Rev,,Pase. 	Carriel One Mile 177 

AV'RAGT_DER FR1G1 17 TRAIN MILE 
reiTht Revenue 	-.--- 

No, 	of Tons of vrei7nt 	Rev. Fr.) 616.9 
N(1, 	of Tons of Freiht 	~

Al - 	Fr.) 661,2 
Load.eI Freight Cars 
Empty Freiht Cars 13,3 

AVERAGES 'ER 'ASSENGER TRAIN MILE 
PaenerTra.in Revnuo 2. 73 
P3eILgers Carried b24..6 
Paeeerier Cars 7.1 

Avrae 0peratln 	Expenses per Train Mile 	.27 
Averae Len.h of Haul(Rev.Fr.) Miles 	1443.9 
Aroia.e 	 s zi 	Journey 	Miles 60. 7 
Avi'ace Tons rer Loaded. FleiRht Car 29.0 
Avera 	r. Receit 	'er rev, Ton Mile .776 
Avc:r.ae 	Receipt 	-er Pass. 	per Mile 	2.701 
Rat.n of pay Roll to Dneratinr, Revenues 	5l.7 

of Pay 	o1l t 	0 .eratinr Fx Senses 	614. 
Patir 	of ')perttin 	Expenses to P evenus 	79.73"' 

Contains a 	r?ortion of mixed train miles. 

ll 637,091 . 10 
2,683,720.76 

303, 807. 60 
1 ; 130 %  960.66 

Dr. 	5,646.0S 
219,933.9 2  

L(o, 328. 51 
16, 14.14.O,196i4.7 

2 5  296,727.71 
2 553, 904. 14 

70l,231M 
8 1  2143,  318.. 37 

169. 817. 89 
14.26,665.15 

Cr. 105,533.'3 
1,26.13i. 30 

2, i14-, 065.17 
242 1  159. 2 5 

7,337.17 
Cr 2,62 14.48 
Cr. 	414..578.99 

2 2  23, 772. 22 

20,531.91 
3 , 14.60 , 292 

1,107, 714., 064  
3,955,39 1  

1, 283-95,  181 
l727, 539 

101, n6, 12 
2 378, 25 
100,507 
14 273, 813 

49,936,157 
26, 219,  00 
12,402, 9L1..7 

9..761,773 
80, 964 

p25.83 
22.14-5 
1 11 662 
2,017 

159 

.S9 
50 3. 6 

. 

21.0 
11.0 

56.2 
6.9 

-, 
-i 	- 

25. 7 
972' 

2.65 
r 9 L 
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14,&43,752. 2 14. 
2,922, 560. 8 

367,605.26 
L141 ,  741.65 

3,261.99 
2 50,799.1 0  
166,086.08 
678,708.96 

19,67 14., 515.76 

2,492,274. 36 
3, 296, 38 5. 57 

817,253.05 
6,555,071.96 

186,770.68 
2 67,971.66 

13,615,727.28 

6,058,788. 48 
1, 537,  16g. 65 

Cr. 	3C 1 , 263. 66  
Cr. 	3,908 .5 14  

4, 826 , 792. 03 

13,761.0 
) 3,90 4 , 92 5 

1,9 14 2, 678,868 
) 4,536,5C6 

2, 08C, 657,  515 
1,128,073 

101, 407, 159 
2,90 4 ,375 
1 ,5 9 6,6 11  
4,5l9,l22 

62,614.14-, 896 
37 , 359 , 734 
ii, 61s,coi 

7,022,818. 75 
53,223 

rED 
S146.12 
3i.92  l. , 5514. 
LI., 877 

238 

N.1l 
8. 

716. 
21.6 
12.9 

63.9 
7.3 

Mile 3.Ol 
14.97.5 
89.9 
33.2 

76 1.I. 
'i1e 2.882,i 
ties 35.7% 

51.6% Bee 
1e3 69.20% 

1o, 668, 176. 14O 
2,663,996.77 

353,306.52 
LI.L42, 80 14.. 29 

5 , 14.16.69 
229, 6oi. L3 
114-1,121.39 

1 , 022 ,936 . 6 7 
15,527,360. 16 

1, 318, 662. 69 
2, 397, 959. 25 

762,166.77 
6, O511., 819. 6 

177,230.97 
262,573.7 2  

1C, 973,312.30 

LI., 5514. ,  014-7.86 
1,1 14-2,173. 1 5 

Cr. 	298,661.I.8 
Cr. 	18,765.26 

3,729, 3C1.4.5 

13,632.5 
2,920,260 

1,135,977,30 4 
3, 410,398 

1, 233,  620,  753 
1,135,7 8 3 

91, 189,  792 
2,047,465 
1,715,46 c6 
3, 3, 07 

41 1  230,798 
19,

K8,080
6,620  

11,  
6, 426, 53C. 74 

50, 427 

36. 714. 
25. 97 
2 3 698  
2,919 

216 

5.21 
5511.. 8 
602. 5 

20. 1 
9.6 

2.15 
53.2 
6.s 

389. 0 
80 .3 
29.9 

939 ,  
2.92lI 
41.  

70.674 

Subject to Revision 	5 
OPERATING_REVENUESEXPENSES & STATISTICS 
- 	0 AN IPtO I F IKILWAY 

For the Month of December. 1925 

ODERATING REVENUES 
Fr e 1gb t 
Passenger 
Ma 1 1 
E xp r e s s 
.Jther Freight Train 
Other Passenger Train 
Water Line 
All Other 
Total Railway Operating Revenues 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
Maint. of Way and Structures 
Maint. of EquIpment 
T ra f f Ic 
Trariaportat Ion 
Misc. Operations 
General 
Trans. for Investment 
Total Railway Operating Expenses 

OPERATING INCOME 
Net Operating Revenue 
Railway Tax Accruals 
Uncollectable Revenues 
Hire of Equipment 
Joint Facilities Rents 
Operating Income 

OPERATING STATISTICS 
Average Miles of Road Operated 
No. of Tons Carried 	(Rev.Fr. 
Nc. of Tone Carried One Mile"-  It 
No. of Tons Carried 	(All Fr. 
No. of Tons Carried One Mile" 	" 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried 
No. of Rev. Pass. Carried One Mile 
Freight Train Miles 
Passenger Train Miles 

Train Miles (Rev. & Nn Re, 
Freight Car Miles..-Loaded 
Freight Car Miles-Empty 
Passenger Train Car Miles 
total Amount of Pay Roll 
Number of Emplryees 

DAILY AVERAGES PER MILE OF ROAD OPERA 
Operating Revenue 
Operating Expenses 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (Rev.Fr, 
No. of Tons Moved One Mile (All Fr, 
No. of Rev. Pass, Carried One Mile 

AVERAGES PER FREIGHT TRAIN MILE 
Freight Revenue 
No. of Tons of Freight (Rev.Fr.) 
No. of Tone of Freight (All Fr.) 
Loaded Freight Cars 
Empty Freight Cars 

AVERAGES PER PASSENGER TRAIN MILE 
Passenger Train Revenues 
Iassengere Carried 
Passenger Cars 

Average Operating Expenses per Train 
Average Length of Hul (Rev.Fr.) Mil 
Average Passenger Journey 	Mil 
Average Tons per Loaded Freight Car 
Av. Fr. Receipt per Rev. Ton Mile 
Av. Passenger Receipt per Pass. per 1 
Patio of Pay Roll to Operating Reven 
Ratio of Pay Rrll to Operating Expen 
Ratir of Operating Expenses to Reveni 

4 Contains a proportion rf mixed train miles. 
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CANADIAN NATIONAL SYSTEW 

(Steam Lines in Canada and United States) 

For the Mcnth of Decem'er. 1925 - 1924 

3PPLATING REVENUES 

Canadian Lines 	2O,43O,838.66 
u1uth, Winnipeg & Pacific 	206,291.E 

Grand Trunk Western Lines 	2,634,456.55 
New England Lines 	38O083.71 

	

Tctal 	23,851,670.61 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

Canadian Lines 	16,2a9,451.59 
Duluth, Winnipeg & Pacific 	169,112.21 
Grand Trunk Western Lines 	1,816,394.00 
Nw England Lines 	228,502.8 

Total 

NET OPERATING RNUE 

Canadian Lines 	 4,141,387.C7 
Duluth, Winnipeg & Pacific 	37,179.48 
Grand Trunk Western Iines 	1,018,062.55 
New England Lines  

	

Total 	5,348,209.95 

OPERATING INCOME 

Canadian Lines 	•3,932,365.73 
Duluth, Winnipeg & Pacific 	21,866.27 
Grand Trunk Western Lines 	648,602.44 
New England Lines 	10871,1 

	

Total 	4,711,506.34  

l5,440, 195.47 
190,546.81 

2, 365, 707.53 
32C.185.74 

19,316, 736.55 

l,286,131. 30 
179,333.37 

1,750,578.35 
340,403.48 

16,556 3 453.10 

2, 154,055.17 
11,313.44 

615,128.58 
-i• 	203 23. 74 

2,750, 283.45 

2,235, 772.22 
11,776,83 

235,124.69 
Dr._82.734. 49 

2,399,879.25 
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